Product recall

Russell Hobbs Iron Recall

Russell Hobbs Irons

Russell Hobbs has identified that a small number of products, model numbers listed below, manufactured between October 2012 and June 2013 carry a risk of premature breakage of the power cord.

Only the following model numbers are affected. 18651, 18742, 19220, 19221, 18743, 19840, 18720, 15081, 19222, 19400, 20260, 18741, 20280, 20550-10, 20560-10

This model number can be found on the underside of the heel of the iron, where you will find a rectangular shaped label which contains a five digit code.

This presents a fire hazard, potentially resulting in injury.

What you should do:

If you have identified that you have purchased affected iron, please stop using it immediately.

Contact details:

Please telephone Russell Hobbs customer service department on Freephone 0800 307 7616 or if you are calling from a mobile 0333 103 9663, who will advise you of how to return your iron for a replacement or full refund of the purchase price.

We apologise for any inconvenience

Follow us: